

ITEM NO.9 Court 9 (Video Conferencing) SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8342/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-11-2019 in WP No. 31015/2019 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras)

R. MACHAGANDHI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS. Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.62241/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING PAPER BOOKS)

Date : 15-10-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. K. Mani, AOR
Ms. T. Archana, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for exemption from filing paper books is allowed.

Learned counsel for the petitioners confines the submission to the only aspect which could really have been urged before us i.e. that given the current norms for construction, whether the violations of the petitioners can be regularized/compounded on payment of charges.

Issue notice limited to the aforesaid aspect returnable in four weeks.

It is directed that till the next date, no coercive action be taken against the petitioners but the petitioners will also maintain *status quo* as to the construction and shall not deal with or part with possession of the premises to any third party.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
AR-CUM-PS

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR