

ITEM NO.23  
SECTION XII

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8342/2020

R. MACHAGANDHI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REP. BY ITS SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.62241/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING  
PAPER BOOKS )

Date : 15-02-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. T. Archana, Adv.  
Mr. K. K. Mani, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Jaswanthi Anbuselvam, Adv.  
Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the  
Court made the following

O R D E R

Service is complete on respondent No.1 but none has  
entered appearance.

Service is complete on respondent No.3. Ld. Advocate,  
Mr. Jyotisma Kumar, appearing on behalf of Mr.B. Vinodh  
Kanna, Advocate-on-record appears for respondent No.3. He  
seeks one week's time for filing vakalatnama and four weeks'  
time for filing counter affidavit. Granted.

Four weeks' time, as last opportunity, is granted to  
respondent No.2 for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 23.3.2021.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL  
Registrar