

ITEM NO.14
SECTION XII

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8342/2020

R. MACHAGANDHI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU REP. BY ITS SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT &
ORS. Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.62241/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
PAPER BOOKS)

Date : 23-03-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms T Archana, Adv.
Mr. K. K. Mani, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, AOR

For Impleadment

Mr R Anand Padmanabhan, Adv.
Mr Shashi Bhushan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the
Court made the following

O R D E R

Service is complete on respondent nos.1 and 3 but none has
entered appearance.

Respondent no.2 has failed to file counter affidavit
despite last opportunity having been granted, as such, further
opportunity is declined.

Item No.14

Office report indicates that ld. counsel, Mr Shashi Bhushan Kumar has filed an application for impleadment, same may be processed as per rules and if permissible be separately listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for directions.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

AVANI PAL SINGH
Registrar