

ITEM NO.1713

COURT NO.11

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 8342/2020

R. MACHAGANDHI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU REP. BY ITS SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT & ORS.
Respondent(s)

(IA No. 38610/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 18-07-2022 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. K. Mani, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, AOR

Mr. D.kumanan, AOR

Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter on 25.07.2022.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)
BRANCH OFFICER