

ITEM NO.53

COURT NO.17

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8342/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-11-2019 in WP No. 31015/2019 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras)

R. MACHAGANDHI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU REP. BY
ITS SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 38610/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 16-02-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. K. Mani, AOR
Ms. T. Archana, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. G. Indira, AOR
Mr. Aswini Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Gandepan, Adv.

Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, AOR

Mr. D. Kumanan, AOR
Mr. Sheikh F. Kalia, Adv.
Mrs. Deepa. S, Adv.

Mr. R.Anand Padmanabhan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Arya, Adv.
Mr. Anvesh O, Adv.
Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Ms. G. Indira, learned counsel appearing for the State of Tamil Nadu seeks and is granted two weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

2. Within the aforesaid time, the petitioner(s) may also file their counter affidavit to the application seeking impleadment IA No. 38610/2021).

3. Re-list the petition after four weeks.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)